# OP \$65.00 2982769

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM494652 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mediware Human & Social Services, Inc.		09/05/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WellSky Human & Social Services Corporation	
Street Address:	11711 W. 79th Street	
City:	Lenexa	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66214	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2982769	HARMONY
Registration Number:	3133504	HARMONY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3129843150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-984-3100

Email: trademarks@bfkn.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Gniot

Address Line 1: 200 W. Madison Street, Suite 3900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MWIS-0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Gniot
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas M. Gniot/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2018

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Mediware Human & Social Services, Inc. (DE) change of name to WellSky Human & Social Services Corporation (DE)#page1.tif

source=Mediware Human & Social Services, Inc. (DE) change of name to WellSky Human & Social Services

Corporation	(DE)#page2.tif
-------------	----------------

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MEDIWARE HUMAN &
SOCIAL SERVICES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MEDIWARE HUMAN
& SOCIAL SERVICES, INC." TO "WELLSKY HUMAN & SOCIAL SERVICES
CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 1:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TENTH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203383088

Date: 09-07-18

4200747 8100 SR# 20186526775

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:15 PM 09/06/2018 FILED 01:15 PM 09/06/2018 SR 20186526775 - File Number 4200747

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MEDIWARE HUMAN & SOCIAL SERVICES, INC.

Mediware Human & Social Services, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is: Mediware Human & Social Services, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article I thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article I:
  - I: The name of this corporation is WellSky Human & Social Services Corporation.
- 3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
  - 4. The effective date of the amendment shall be September 10, 2018.

Dated as of the 5th day of September, 2018.

MEDIWARE HUMAN & SOCIAL SERVICES, INC.

3y: .....

William Miller, President

1522398 14

**RECORDED: 10/19/2018**